PRESS RELEASE



153 BOWLES ROAD AGAWAM, MA 01001 USA 413·789·0252 800·633·3800

RELEASE: Immediate

CONTACT: Sam Everett, APR

Director of Communications (800) 633-3800 x 1118 severett@olyfast.com

OMG, Inc. Hosts Fund Drive to Help Red Cross Relief Efforts in Wake of Hurricane Matthew

AGAWAM, Mass., October 13 -- OMG, Inc., is hosting an employee fund drive to help with the Red Cross relief efforts in the wake of Hurricane Matthew.

"More than 4,700 people are being temporarily housed in some 90 Red Cross and community shelters across North and South Carolina, Florida and Georgia. We want to do our part to help those in need."

The Red Cross has established an OMG donation page on its site at www.redcross.org/cm/omginc-emp and the company has pledged to match donations received through Saturday, October 15th at midnight by up to \$5,000.

To date, more than 137,000 meals and snacks and 74,000 overnight stays have been provided.

3,000 disaster workers, 155 response vehicles and more than 100 trailers filled with water, ready-to-eat meals, cots, blankets, kitchen items, cleaning supplies, comfort kits and more have been committed to the relief effort. Additional volunteers, vehicles and supplies are being mobilized.

Headquartered in Agawam, Mass., OMG, Inc. is a leading global supplier of specialty fasteners and products for commercial and residential construction applications. The company operates two business units: OMG Roofing Products (www.OMGRoofing.com) and FastenMaster (www.FastenMaster.com), and has facilities in Agawam, Mass., Addison, Ill., Arden, N.C., Charlotte, N.C.

and in Rockford, Minn. OMG is a subsidiary of Handy & Harman Group, Ltd., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Handy & Harman Ltd.

#